Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents & Trademark **RECO** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1619A (Rev. 6-99) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Submission Type 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) LOCHEAD, Alistair Document ID # JEGHAM, Samir Correction of PTO Error JEUNESSE, Jean NEDELEC, Alain Reel# Frame # Corrective Document Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No Reel# Frame # 3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 4. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Name: SANOFI-SYNTHELABO Merger Street Address: 174 avenue de France Security Agreement Change of Name City: **75013 PARIS** Other: State/Country: FRANCE Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: 10141999 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the first execution date of the application is : X the filing date of the application is: 11041999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09403779 7. Number of applications and patents 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: **CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136** 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ...... \$ 40.00 JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC X Enclosed 400 Seventh Street, N.W. X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 to be charged to deposit account 06-1358 Attorney Docket No. P63888US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Douglas Price / 24,514 Name of Person Signing/Reg. # Signature Date 03/22/2000 DHBUYEN 00000108 09403779 Total number of pages excluding cover sheet: 40.00 DF FEB 1 6 2000 JPH&S 103-11/99

01 FC:581

**PATENT** REEL: 010621 FRAME: 0414

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA—ASSIGNMENT (1) LOCHEAD, Alistair (2) JEGHAM, Samir

(1–6 Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1) LC	CHEAD Alis	stair				
	(2) J.E	GHAM Samir	<b>.</b>				
	(3) JEUNESSE Jean						
	(4) NE	DELEC. Alai	n				
	(5)						and
	pa	In consideration	of the sum of one dersigned, the rec	e dollar (\$1.00 eipt and suffic	), and other in the control of the c	good and va	duable consideration by acknowledged, the
(7) Insert Name of assignee	(7) SA	NOFI-SYNTH	ELABO				
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8) of	174. Avenue	deFranc	e. 7.501.3	Paris		
(9) Insert Legal Entity and State	(9) a.	F.rance		of			
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		reinafter designated ritories, dependenci		the United States, its			
(10) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10) .3	-(pyrrolid	in-3-y1)-	-1,3,4-0	xadiaz	01-2(3	H)-one
	d	derivatives and their use as 5-HT4 ligands					
	for	which the undersign	ned has (have) exec	cuted an applica	ation for pate	nt in the Un	ited States of America
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11) Said application having been **** filed on November 4, 1999 (and assigned Serial No. 09/403, 779)						
and going forward with such interfer  3) The undersigned agree(s) claims or provisions of the Internatic  4) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby a of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby covena have) not executed, and will not executed.	to exect to be to perform to perform the top to perform the top to the top to the top	on for Protection of rm all affirmative a (s) and request(s) the cation or any contin the has (they have) f	f Industrial Property acts which may be a Commissioner of during or divisional full right to conve	erty or similar e necessary to f Patents and T Il applications	agreements obtain a grademarks to thereof to the	nt of a valid o issue any a ne said Assi	United States patent and all Letters Patents gnee, as Assignee of
6) The undersigned hereby g 20004, the power to insert on this assi of the United States Patent and Trade In witness whereof, executed Date October 14, 1999		C 12 12 1100		•			
Date October 14, 1999	Na.	me of InventorLOC	HEAD Alis	tair	W	Wood	
Date October 14, 1999		me of Inventor JEGI	typed r	name		signat	ure
			typed r	name	-	Signation Signature	(SEAL)
Oate October 14, 1999		me of Inventor JEUI	typed r	n iame	- Jean	signat	(OCAL)
Date October 14, 1999	Na	me of InventorNEDI	ELEC Alai		<del></del>	, Williaman	ure (SEAL)
Date	Na	me of Inventor	typed n	name		signati	ure (SEAL)
Date	Na	ne of Inventor	typed n	-		- <sub>i</sub>	(SEAL)
This assignment should domestically signed. If not, then the	ne exec	ution by the inven	ore a United St	tates Lonsul	if signed a by ay least to	signat abroad, or wo witness	a Notary Public if
Additional inventor's names a separate sheet.	nd sign		Witness	THE STATE OF THE S		1	

LAW OFFICES OF

## JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92

**RECORDED: 02/14/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010621 FRAME: 0415